

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21469/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2012  
in WC No. 14839/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Allahabad)

BHAGWAN DAS GOEL (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARE KISHAN AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in the month of July, 2018.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER