

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21469/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2012 in WC No.14839/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BHAGWAN DAS GOEL (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PYARE KISHAN AGARWAL

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr.Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rani Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

CITATION

(1996) 10 SCC 88